Town of Becket - Notice of Public Hearing

In accordance with Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 138, Section 15A you are hereby notified of a Public Hearing on the application of Becket on Main Holdings LLC dba Becket Country Store for a Section 15 Annual All Alcoholic Beverages Package Store license for operation at 609 Main Street, Becket, MA 01223 (Assessors Map 212, Lot 31). The Becket Select Board will hold a public hearing on 2/7/2024 at 7:00 p.m. in Town Hall, 557 Main Street, Becket, MA 01223. Zoom access is posted on the town website www.townofbecket.org. Any person interested or wishing to be heard should appear at the time and place designated. If unable to attend, please submit comments in writing to the Becket Select Board for receipt before the date of the scheduled hearing.

Town of Becket Select Board

Zoom Information:

Topic: Select Board

Time: Feb 7, 2024 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87972783566?pwd=bKYAJAUS7N7R48fg36jt2HD5ZcV0ER.1

Meeting ID: 879 7278 3566

Passcode: 852662

One tap mobile

+16469313860,,87972783566#,,,,*852662# US

+19292056099,,87972783566#,,,,*852662# US (New York)

Dial by your location
• +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 879 7278 3566

Passcode: 852662

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kWwPBUR81